506645609 05/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6692419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PATENT OWNER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MESTEX AG	05/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESTEX AG	
Street Address:	KLOSTERBERG 11	
City:	BASEL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH 4051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7964644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: 75628@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: RANDOLPH E. DIGGES, III

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1150

Address Line 4: BONITA SPRINGS, FLORIDA 34133-1150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUS-15874	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDOLPH E. DIGGES, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MestexAG-Change_of_Address-7964644#page1.tif

PATENT 506645609 REEL: 056137 FRAME: 0171

RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.O. BOX 1150
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34133-1150
E-mail: digges@rankinhill.com

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT, AND RELATED CAUSES (216) 566-9700 FAX (216) 566-9711 Writer's Direct Dial (440) 829-9373

Via EPAS only

May 5, 2021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: U.S. Pat. No. 7,964,644

Title: USE OF NEUROTOXIC SUBSTANCES FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A MEANS FOR THE TREATMENT OF JOINT PAINT AND METHOD FOR APPLICATION OF SAID

MEANS

Issued: June 21, 2011
Patent Owner: Mestex AG
App. Ser. No. 10/521,599
Filing Date: January 18, 2005
Our Reference No. LUS-15874

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that the mailing address of the owner of the above-referenced U.S. patent (Mestex AG) has changed as indicated below:

OLD ADDRESS	NEW ADDRESS
Bellerivestrasse 49	Klosterberg 11
Zurich, Switzerland CH 8008	Basel, Switzerland CH 4051

Please update the records of the U.S. Patent Office accordingly.

Very truly yours,

Randolph E. Digges, III

RED:1sd

RECORDED: 05/05/2021

PATENT REEL: 056137 FRAME: 0172